issued a demand notice dated 19-Aug-25 calling upon the Borrowers 1) INFANT
JESUS ENGINEERING WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED 2) SATHISH S 3) ANSIA W hav-
ing Loan Account Number UGCMPMC0000042200, UGCMPSU0000017529 ,
UGCMPSU0000042237 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.
1,25,33,925.00 /- ( Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty Five Only)/- as on 23-Aug-25 together with interest thereon, within
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property de-

[...]

ment) Rules 2002 on this 13th day of November of the year 2025.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of UGRO
Capital Limited for an amount of being Rs. 1,25,33,925.00 /- ( Rupees One Crore
Twenty Five Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five Only)/- as on
23-Aug-25 together with interest thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
S.No. Model Make Invoice No.

1. 1.CNC PRECISION AUTOMATIC